

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0317 **Version:** 1

Type: Report of Public Officer Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2023 In control: Committee on Public Health, Homelessness, and

Recovery

On agenda: 1/25/2023 Final action: 2/15/2023

Title: Councilor Murphy called Docket #0317, message and order for the confirmation of the re-appointment

of Rebecca Gutman as a member of the Boston Public Health Commission's Board of Health, for a term expiring January 20, 2026, from the Committee of the Public Health, Homelessness, and

Recovery.

No objection being heard, the matter was before the body.

On motion of Councilor Murphy, the appointment was confirmed in a new draft.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Rebecca Gutman, 2. Docket 0317

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2023	1	City Council	confirmed	
1/25/2023	1	City Council	Referred to	

Councilor Murphy called Docket #0317, message and order for the confirmation of the reappointment of Rebecca Gutman as a member of the Boston Public Health Commission's Board of Health, for a term expiring January 20, 2026, from the Committee of the Public Health, Homelessness, and Recovery.

No objection being heard, the matter was before the body.

On motion of Councilor Murphy, the appointment was confirmed in a new draft.